

May 3, 2017 Announcement 1366

Update for Provider Types 45 and 81: Regarding Claims for CPT Codes 90945 and 90999

Update to Web Announcement 1296: Claims for Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) codes 90945 (Dialysis procedure other than hemodialysis, e.g., peritoneal dialysis) and 90999 (Unlisted dialysis procedure, inpatient or outpatient) that denied inappropriately with edit code 0797 (Duplicate claim – Different provider, Same DOS) have been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated May 12, 2017.